

**Court No. - 31**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 1086 of 2013

**Appellant :-** Sirdar

**Respondent :-** Mahavir Adopted Son

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajesh Chandra Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.K. Mishra, Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

**Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.**

Sri Awadhesh Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent has sent illness slip. Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The case is passed over for the day.

List in the next cause list as peremptorily.

**Order Date :-** 7.3.2018

Masarrat