

**Court No. - 10**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 1086 of 2013

**Appellant :-** Sirdar

**Respondent :-** Mahavir Adopted Son

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajesh Chandra Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.K. Mishra, Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

**Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish, J.**

Mr. Rajesh Chandra Gupta, learned Counsel for the appellant is present.

None present for the respondent.

Mr. Rajesh Chandra Gupta, learned Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.

As requested, list this matter after three weeks.

(Ved Prakash Vaish, J.)

**Order Date :-** 12.4.2018

Savita