

Court No. - 12

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1086 of 2013

Appellant :- Sirdar

Respondent :- Mahavir Adopted Son

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Chandra Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- A.K. Mishra, Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is passed over for the day.

List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 2.7.2018

Atul kr. sri.