

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 1086 of 2013

**Appellant :-** Sirdar

**Respondent :-** Mahavir Adopted Son

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajesh Chandra Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.K. Mishra, Awadhesh Kumar  
Mishra

**Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.**

1. Case called out. A request for adjournment has been made by the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. The ordersheet and the various office reports indicate that for the last several years the matter is being listed for admission but is being got adjourned from the appellant side.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for fixation of an early date.
4. List on **12.08.2024** on which date the appeal shall be heard and shall not be adjourned.

**Order Date :-** 16.7.2024

SY