

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1086 of 2013

Appellant :- Sirdar

Respondent :- Mahavir Adopted Son

Counsel for Appellant :- Daya Shanker Pandey,Rajesh Chandra Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Awadhesh Kumar Mishra,Vikram Shah Sisodia

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. Passed over on the request of learned counsel for the appellant.

2. List after one month.

Order Date :- 12.9.2024

AKShukla/-