

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1086 of 2013

Appellant :- Sirdar

Respondent :- Mahavir Adopted Son

Counsel for Appellant :- Daya Shanker Pandey, Rajesh Chandra Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Awadhesh Kumar Mishra, Vikram Shah Sisodia

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Adjournment has been made again on behalf of the appellant.
2. Conduct of the appellant since 2013 is already recorded in the orders passed on previous occasions.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has been recently engaged.
4. Mention has been made by other side for taking up the case out of turn.
5. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.
6. **List for admission before appropriate Bench on 17.01.2025.**
7. Pendency of this appeal shall not amount to passing of any interim order.

Order Date :- 3.12.2024

Pkb/