



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1086 of 2013

Sirdar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mahavir Adopted Son

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Daya Shanker Pandey, Rajesh Chandra Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K. Mishra, Awadhesh Kumar Mishra, Rajesh Chandra Gupta, Vikram Shah Sisodia

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

It is pointed out that the appeal is already admitted.

Office report dated 18.9.2025 indicates that the lower Court records have been received.

Counsel for the parties seek time to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 18, 2026

RKK/-